[c]   Ageing of receivables past due but not impaired based on the information provided
   to senior management, at the balance sheet date:

Less than one year 319,587 207,302
One year or more
Deferred - less than one year

21,468
2,420

21,415
2,366

Deferred - one year or more 21,784 21,292

 Pensioners are not required to pay rates issues as they are billed - the collection of such rates is ultimately
deferred until the property changes ownership from the pensioners title.
Also includes bankruptcies, where the debt is deferred until ownership changes.

365,259 252,375

Credit Risk

Liquidity Risk

Market Risk

Financial Assets

Financial Liabilities

2007 - 2008 ANNUAL REPORT   PAGE 39

AQWEST - BUNBURY WATER BOARD

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

24 [d] Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Board's financial assets and liabilities at the
 balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.
 It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

2008

Carrying

Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 654,356 (6,544) (6,544) 6,544 6,544
Other Financial Assets 7,659,500 (76,595) (76,595) 76,595 76,595

Financial Liabilities
All non-interest bearing

Total Increase/(Decrease) (83,139) (83,139) 83,139 83,139

2007

Carrying

Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,073,823

(10,738) (10,738) 10,738 10,738
Other Financial Assets 17,134,500

(171,345) (171,345) 171,345 171,345

Financial Liabilities
All non-interest bearing

Total Increase/(Decrease) (182,083) (182,083) 182,083 182,083

24 [e] Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities are recocgnised in the balance sheet and carried at cost, which represents a
reasonable approximation of fair value.

- 1% Change  + 1% change

- 1% Change  + 1% change

DESCRIPTION

2007 - 2008 ANNUAL REPORT   PAGE 40

AQWEST - BUNBURY WATER BOARD

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2
4

 [f
]

Fi
n

an
ci

al
 In

st
ru

m
en

t
D

is
cl

o
su

re
s

Th
e

B
o

ar
d

's
 m

ax
im

u
m

 e
xp

o
su

re
 to

 c
re

d
it

 r
is

k
at

 t
h

e
b

al
an

ce
 s

h
ee

t
d

at
e

is
 t

h
e

ca